Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
THREE PHASETHREE  PHASE  STANDARD
RECOVERY  BRIDGE  86A
DAR3PV086-160W
Dimensions in mm (1 mm = 0.0394")
.DACO SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD
®
Features
Maximum Ratings
t = 1 second
t = 1 minute
Definition Symbol min. typ. max. Unit
Bridge output current TC = 90°C , IDAV 90 A
550
595
A
A
470
505
A
A
1.52
1.48
kA²s
kA²s
1.11
1.06
kA²s
kA²s
Reverse current VR  = 1600 V
VR = 1600 V IR
40
1.5
μA
mA
Forward voltage drop IF = 80 A VF 1.5 V
Threshold voltage
for power loss calculation only
VF0
rF
0.8
7.8
V
mΩ
Total power dissipation Ptot 135 W
Junction capacitance VR =400 V;f = 1 MHz CJ 20 pF
dSpp/App 6.0 mm
dSpb/Apb 10.0 mm
Isolation voltage VISOL
3000
2500
V
V
Thermal resistance junction to case R thJC 0.9 K/W
Thermal resistance case to heatsink R thCH 0.4 K/W
Mounting torque MD 1.4 2 Nm
Creepage distance on surface and
Striking distance through air
terminal to terminal
terminal to backside
TVJ  =  25°C
IFSM
Value for fusing
t = 10 ms; (50 Hz), sine
t = 8,3 ms; (60 Hz), sine
I²t
TVJ  =  150°C
VR    = 0 V
TVJ  =  45°C
VR    = 0 V
TVJ  =  150°C
VR    = 0 V
TVJ  = 150°C
TVJ  = 150°C
TC    =  25°C
Max. forward surge current
t = 10 ms; (50 Hz),
sine t = 8,3 ms; (60 Hz), sine
TVJ  =  45°C
VR    = 0 V
Conditions
TVJ  =  25°C
TVJ  = 150°C
TVJ  =  25°C
50/60 Hz , RMS; IISOL ≤1mA
K N DH A
10.8±1 10.8 ±1
H     I        JKL      M     N
A     B      CDE       F     G
5     6     7     8
1     2     3     4
¢ 4.3±0.3
4.
3±
0.
38.7±1
39±0.5
9±
1
18
±1
21
.6
±1
30
±0
.5
47±0.5
1.5±0.3
28
.5
±0
.5
2.
5±
0.
3
8±
0.
5
9±
0.
5
t = 10 ms; (50 Hz),
sine t = 8,3 ms; (60 Hz), sine
t = 10 ms; (50 Hz), sine
t = 8,3 ms; (60 Hz), sine
Preliminary
DACO SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD.
®
Bridge Output Current
DAR3PV086-160W
Disclaimer
DACO SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD.
®
DAR3PV086-160W
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Bridge Rectifiers category:
Click to view products by  DACO SEMICONDUCTOR manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
MB2510  MB252  MB356G  MB358G  90MT160KPBF  GBJ1504-BP  GBU10B-BP  GBU15K-BP  GBU4A-BP  GBU4D-BP  DB101-BP  DF01
 DF10SA-E345  KBPC50-10S  RS405GL-BP  GBJ1502-BP  GBU6M  2KBB10  36MB140A  TB102M  MB1510  MB86  TL401G  MDA920A2
TU602  TU810  MP5010W-BP  MP501W-BP  MP502-BP  KBPC25-02  VS-110MT120KPBF  VS-60MT80KPBF  DB105-BP  DF1510S  VS-
40MT160PAPBF  VISKBU8K-E4/51  36MT100  GBU4G-BP  GBU6B-E3/51  GSIB15A80-E3/45  DB104-BP  D3SB60  TB354  26MT140
36MB40A  GBJ2504-BP  GBPC3504WL-1E4/51  26MB100A  110MT160KPBF  B1S-G